
AT I'ORNEY GENERAL OF TLXAS 
G R E G  A B B O T 7  

September 7,2007 

Ms. Jo Spurger 
Administrative Assistant 
Somewell County Sheriff's Department 
750 East Gibbs Blvd. 
Glen Rose, Texas 76043 

Re: Request for records on charges on the requestor's son, Eric Allen Robinson regarding 
an incident in August 2005 

Dear Ms. Spurger: 

The Office of the Attorney General has received your request for a ruling and assigned your 
request ID# 293987. 

After reviewing your arguments and the submitted information, we have determined that 
your request does not present a novel or complex issue. Thus, we are addressing your claims 
in a memorandum opinion. You claim that the submitted information may be withheld from 
the requestor pursuant to section 552.108(a)(1) of the Government Code. We have 
considered your arguments and the submitted information and have determined that in 
accordance with sectioli 552.108(a)(l) you may withhold the submitted information. 
However, you must release the basic information pursuant to section 552.108(c) of the 
Government Code. 

For more information on the cited exceptioli, as well as information on the rights and 
obligations of governmental bodies and requestors, please refer to open government 
information contained on the Office of the Attorney General website at www-.oa~.state.tx.us. 
You may also contact our Open Government Hotlilie at 1-877-OPENTEX. 

Enc: Submitted documents 

cc: Ms. Patricia Willia~ns 
309 North Barry 
Mertens, Texas 76666 
(wio enclosi~res) 


